

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Purulia.
Sessions Case No. 279 of 2023

Order No. 02

16.10.2023.

Ld. P.P. files hazira.

Accused Sanjoy Majhi is produced from Judicial Custody.

The accused submits verbally before this Court that he has no lawyer.

Perused the record.

Heard Ld. P.P. as well as the accused.

Considered.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the District Legal Services Authority with a direction to provide a panel lawyer for the accused person to defend him.

Fix 16.11.2023 for production of the accused person from Judicial Custody.

(D/C)

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

In-charge

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

In-charge

Memo. No. _____ / Dated Purulia the 16th day of October 2023.

Sessions Judge, Purulia

In-charge

Exhibit 4	Signature of P.W. 7 on the seizure list dated 03.11.2020	12.10.2023	without objection
Exhibit 3/1	Signature of P.W. 8 on the dead body challan	12.10.2023	without objection

Sessions Judge, Purulia.
12.10.2023