

Order No.41.

28.07.2025.

Today is fixed for further argument of this case.

Ld.P.P is present.

Sole accused person namely Sanjoy Majhi is produced from the District Correctional Home, Purulia and remanded to J/C.

Ld.P.P files a petition under section 293 of the Cr.P.C praying for exhibit the FSL report submit by the I.O as Supplementary chargesheet on 18.06.2024 on the grounds stated therein. Copy is served with objection.

Heard learned lawyer for both the sides.

Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Let the FSL report be marked as exhibit- P16.

Ld.P.P files another application praying for an adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

Fix **21.08.2025** for further argument of this case.

Accused person be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

(D/C)

Sessions Judge, Purulia.

J.O Code- WB00587

Sessions Judge, Purulia

J.O Code- WB00587