

**Order No.48.**

**17.02.2026**

Today is fixed for further argument of this case.

Ld.P.P is present.

Sole accused person namely Sanjoy Majhi is produced from the District Correctional Home, Purulia and remanded to J/C.

Ld.P.P files a petition praying for time to argument of this case.

Considered. prayer is allowed.

Fix **09.03.2026** for further argument of this case.

Accused person be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

(D/C)

**Sessions Judge, Purulia.**

**J.O Code- WB00587**

**Sessions Judge, Purulia**

**J.O Code- WB00587**